R-7 CORRESPONDENCE – Laurie Angel

From: Laurie C. Angel [mailto:lcangel@charter.net]

Sent: Monday, January 23, 2017 10:52 AM

To: Council District 8; Council District 6; Council District 2; Council District 1; Council District 9; Council District 7;

Council District 5; Council District 4; Council District 3; Rex Richardson

Cc: Jonathan Kraus; Mayor; CityClerk

Subject: Item R7 Regarding FIS Facility City Council meeting January 24 Tomorrow's vote

City Clerk - please add this letter to the record for the January 24 city council meeting regarding the FIS facitility R-7

Dear City Councilmembers and Mayor,

I am hoping by now, with the recent presidential elections, you may be at a point to better comprehend the inherent danger in promoting business over every other important value for your community and city.

Business can not trump (pun intended) property values, quality of life, air quality nor our health and peace of mind. It must be about balance.

There are better ways to build business in this city rather than putting your residents and some of the most important elements of the community at risk.

If you want an improved quality of life, with improving property values and happy residents you will not approve moving forward with a Federal Inspection facility.

You are adding risk to the airport facility and easily removing the very aspects of the airport most already appreciate - the charm, ease, accessibility of the facility. International travel is very accessible.

Your decisions will impact our community for generations. Do not be shortsighted nor insensitive to the negative aspects of the project. They are real, long lasting, and decidely adverse.

I am absolutley convinced you would be jeapardizing our noise ordinance. <u>Do not be naive nor passive in this decision</u>. It may never be about about business at all costs. NEVER. You can not undo a bad decision in this regard.

Please do not make a decsion that will put will regret. We are watching.

Respectfully,

Laurie Angel

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Laurie C. Angel < lcangel@charter.net >

Date: Mon, Jan 23, 2017 at 10:28 AM

Subject: Re: Tomorrow's vote on international flights at LGB

To: TrueBlue < reply@email.jetblue.com>

JetBlue,

Very disappointed in your lobbying. Your jets fly directly over my home. I do not believe having an FIS facility is in the best interest of our residents, the airport, nor the city. It may be in your best interest, but there has got to be a thoughtful balance.

There is absolutely no doubt in my mind that approving an FIS facility will threaten and eventually eliminate the noise ordinance. It is simply not worth the risk to the health, well being and property values in our city.

Please understand, this is not a good idea at all for are larger constituency than your company.

Laurie Angel 8th Council District

On Mon, Jan 23, 2017 at 9:53 AM, TrueBlue < jetblueairways@email.jetblue.com> wrote:

Still time to weigh in on international travel at Long Beach Airport.

For consistent delivery, add jetblueairways@email.jetblue.com to your address book.



Dear Laurie,

As a TrueBlue member, you already know the benefits of flying JetBlue. And, as a Long Beach resident, we hope you have experienced the award-winning terminal at Long Beach Airport (LGB). JetBlue remains committed to delivering an even better experience for you – our most valued and loyal Customers – at LGB.

Tomorrow, the Long Beach City Council is expected to vote on whether to approve a request to build a Federal Inspection Site (FIS) at Long Beach Airport which will enable flights to and from international destinations. We humbly ask for your support in urging the Council to approve this important project.

We write you not only because we believe our Customers will benefit from international flights at LGB, but also because international flying represents travel, tourism, and economic development opportunities for the City of Long Beach. Importantly, this win-win for residents and businesses of Long Beach can be achieved all while protecting our

City's unique noise ordinance which limits the number of flights permitted at the airport. For more information about the project, you can view the complete FIS Feasibility Study commissioned by the Long Beach City Council here, as well as answers provided by the City Manager in response to Council-submitted questions here.

Your Councilmembers are expected to vote on whether to move forward with this project during their regularly-scheduled meeting, which begins at **5:00 p.m. tomorrow**, **January 24**th at Long Beach City Hall (located at 333 W. Ocean Boulevard, Long Beach, CA 90802). Please attend and voice your support at this meeting if you share our vision. Visibly and vocally demonstrating support for this project to the Councilmembers is critical. We expect a strong turnout at this Council meeting so if you plan to attend, we encourage you to arrive early to secure a seat.

In an additional way to voice your support, the City's eComment system allows you to submit a statement online up until one hour prior to the starting time of the Council meeting. eComments are compiled, entered into public record, and distributed electronically to the City Council. Whether or not you plan to attend, submit an eComment by clicking here, selecting the "eComment" link for the 1/24/2017 meeting and locating the LGB Airport item on the agenda.

JetBlue's commitment to Long Beach has remained strong since starting operations here over 15 years ago. We have flourished in LGB because of you and your loyalty. We hope you share our vision for Long Beach Airport and appreciate your support in bringing international flights to Long Beach.

Sincerely,

Scott Resnick

Director, Loyalty Marketing









Blog



Same smart app. More smartphones.

Download the JetBlue mobile app for iPhone and Android now!

Preference Center Help Corporate Travel Privacy About JetBlue

Add jetblueairways@email.jetblue.com to your address book to ensure delivery to your inbox.

This e-mail was sent to Leangel@charter.net. To update your preferences or unsubscribe from future JetBlue emails please click here. We're sorry but email sent in reply to this message will not be answered. If you have questions, please visit the Help section at jetblue.com. JetBlue Airways, 6322 South 3000 East, Suite G10, Salt Lake City, UT 84121.